

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 387
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 4, before “IN” insert “(A)”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(B) (1)”;

in lines 4 and 5, strike “: (1)”;

in line 7, strike “; AND” and substitute a period; in line 8, after “(2)” insert ““PERPETUAL CARE””; and after line 9, insert:

“(C) “CEMETERY OWNER” MEANS A PERSON WHO OWNS, OPERATES, OR DEVELOPS A CEMETERY.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike beginning with “shall” in line 21 down through “fund” in line 22.

On page 10, in line 6, strike “PERSON” and substitute “CEMETERY OWNER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, in lines 30, 31, and 33, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 30, strike “or”; in the same line, strike “REGISTERED CEMETERIAN”; strike beginning with “REGISTERED” in line 31 down through “CEMETERIAN” in line 32; and in line 33, strike “REGISTERED CEMETERIAN, PERMIT HOLDER,”.

On page 12, in lines 1, 3, 6, and 7, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 1, strike “or”;

(Over)

in lines 1 and 6, in each instance, strike “REGISTERED CEMETERIAN”; and in lines 3 and 8, in each instance, strike “REGISTERED CEMETERIAN, PERMIT HOLDER,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 14, in line 15, strike “PERSONS” and substitute “CEMETERY OWNERS”; and in line 28, strike “PERSON” and substitute “CEMETERY OWNER”.

On page 15, in line 8, strike the bracket; in line 9, strike “[THAT PERSON”]; in line 9, after “holder,” insert “OTHER CEMETERY OWNER,”; and in line 15, after “PERSON” insert “SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS TITLE”.

On page 16, in lines 4 and 10, in each instance, after “PERSON” insert “SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS TITLE”.